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(c) in view of the rising level of sub-soil water in the colonies across the .Jamuna. what steps Government have taken to sink tube-wells there as well?

The Deputy MiDJster of Works.
BousiDg and Supply (Shl'i ADiI K.
Chanda): (a) 303 tube-wells.

(b) The localities are:

Turkman GatE:. Ramlila Ground.
Minto Road. Bela Road. Rouse Avenue. Mathura Road, Zoological Gardens, Ring Road,
Lodi Road, Sewa Nagar, Man
Nagar, Shan Nagar. Vinay
Nagar, Race Course, Chanakyapuri, Medical Enclave,
Akbar Road, India Gate,
York Road, Hastings Road, Connaught Place, Curzon
Road, Gole Market, Gole Post Office, Talkatora Garden,
Reading Road.

(e) Government have not examined this problem in these colonies and no steps have been taken to deal with it there.
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Indutri.. ba Poa4ieherry

14M. Shrl P. G. Deb: Will the Minister of Commerce and ~
be pleased to state:

(a) how many industries are likely to be started or sanctioned in Pondicherry in 1961; and

Cb) if so, the details of the industries and the capital involved?

The Minister of Industry (Shrl Manubbai Shah): (a) and Cb). A statement giving the requisite information is laid on the Table. [See Appendix II, annexure No. 51].

Fertilizer Plant in .Jammu and Kashmir State

1405. Shri Ram Krishan Gupta: Will the Minister of Commerce and industry be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1603 on the 19th August, 1961 and state:

(a) whether the scheme for setting up of a fertilizer plant based on lignite and gypsum in Jammu and Kashmir State has since been finalised; and

Cb) if so, the details thereof?

The Depoty MiDJster of Comm_
and Industry (Shri Saiilda Chandra):
Ca) No.

Cb) Does not arise.
'I'umiDaI Leave of IIetreDebed __

p1oy_

ItH. Shr! M. JI. Thakore: Will the Minister of BehabWtatioll be plaued to refer to the reply given to UDstarred Question No. 2193 on the 21st December, 1960 regarding retrenchment in the Ministry of Rehabilitation arul State:

Ca) whether terminal leave_
IfIlDted to the retrenched empIoy_
after they had applied for it;

(b) whether Government also grua. ed terminal leave to certain ~
who had Dot applied for INCh JeIlft;

(e) whether any iDstaDcea haft come to the notice 01 GoverameII&

